
2012 GILMOUR ACADEMY PAUL 

PRIMEAU INVITATIONAL JV OPEN 

GIRLS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 28, 2012 

61 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Joseph Academy       31    2    5    7    8    9   19   23  22:15.1  0:38.1 

  2 Bay                      36    1    3    6   12   14   15   27  22:13.7  0:49.7 

  3 No. Royalton            106    4   16   21   30   35   43   48  23:00.0  1:37.2 

  4 Avon                    127   20   22   25   29   31   34   42  23:14.6  0:33.0 

  5 Avon Lake               165   13   17   24   52   59   68   93  23:37.7  2:24.0 

  6 Chardon                 174   26   28   39   40   41   67   70  23:43.4  0:50.8 

  7 Kenston                 183   18   33   37   45   50   56   61  23:51.7  1:33.1 

  8 Mentor                  198   10   32   44   46   66   75   84  23:57.6  2:48.1 

  9 Aurora                  204   11   36   49   53   55   58   64  24:01.4  2:06.3 

 10 Solon                   250   38   47   51   54   60   63   65  24:28.9  1:07.5 

 11 Holy Name               362   57   72   74   79   80   81   83  26:03.7  2:01.6 

 12 Hathaway Brown          379   62   76   77   78   86   88   90  26:33.6  3:23.3 

 13 Western Res. Academy    414   71   73   87   89   94            28:46.0  6:53.3 

 14 Firestone               419   69   82   85   91   92            28:17.7  5:06.5 

 

Incomplete Teams: Gilmour Academy, Perry, Cle. Heights, Laurel, Euclid 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Joseph Academy 

    2  Lauren Marconi, 10         21:48.4    7:02 

    5  Helen Steve, 12            22:16.8    7:11 

    7  Bridget McGuire, 9         22:17.9    7:12 

    8  Clare Fibbi, 10            22:25.7    7:14 

    9  Maeve Kroeger, 11          22:26.4    7:14 

   19  Sara Hurley, 11            23:00.0    7:25 

   23  Kathleen Butterfield, 9    23:06.7    7:27 

Total Time = 1:51:15.1     Total Places = 31 

 

2. Bay 

    1  Jenna Miller, 12           21:47.7    7:02 

    3  Maggie Harter, 12          21:49.6    7:02 

    6  Marissa Lee, 10            22:17.9    7:12 

   12  Andrea Hanna, 11           22:35.8    7:17 

   14  Emma Smith, 9              22:37.3    7:18 

   15  Christina Kinkelaar, 9     22:39.9    7:19 



   27  Sam McClain, 12            23:18.7    7:31 

Total Time = 1:51:08.1     Total Places = 36 

 

3. No. Royalton 

    4  Atiyyah Herron, 12         22:05.7    7:08 

   16  Katelyn Einloth, 10        22:45.2    7:20 

   21  Rachel Colonna, 11         23:03.7    7:26 

   30  Holly Dombrowski, 11       23:22.8    7:32 

   35  Colleen Cato, 12           23:42.8    7:39 

   43  Taya Molloy, 9             24:08.5    7:47 

   48  Abby Muller, 11            24:21.3    7:51 

Total Time = 1:55:00.0     Total Places = 106 

 

4. Avon 

   20  Sonja Bell, 9              23:00.2    7:25 

   22  Alex Darus, 10             23:05.0    7:27 

   25  Claire Bickley, 9          23:13.6    7:30 

   29  Kendra Pierce, 11          23:20.9    7:32 

   31  Melissa Morales, 9         23:33.2    7:36 

   34  Emily Roessler, 12         23:41.7    7:39 

   42  Haylie Toth, 11            24:06.5    7:47 

Total Time = 1:56:12.7     Total Places = 127 

 

5. Avon Lake 

   13  Mary McGrail, 9            22:36.8    7:18 

   17  Abby Francy, 10            22:46.1    7:21 

   24  Megan Novotny, 12          23:10.2    7:28 

   52  Caroline Popeil, 11        24:34.7    7:56 

   59  Emily Lambert, 9           25:00.8    8:04 

   68  Maddie Meese, 9            25:31.7    8:14 

   93  Hailey Berrortran, 9       31:47.7   10:15 

Total Time = 1:58:08.4     Total Places = 165 

 

6. Chardon 

   26  Megan Loetz, 11            23:13.9    7:30 

   28  Megan Novotney, 10         23:19.0    7:31 

   39  Rachel Wattleworth, 11     23:59.0    7:44 

   40  Kendall Wolfe, 10          24:00.4    7:45 

   41  Rachel Schaffer, 12        24:04.6    7:46 

   67  Kelly Turk, 10             25:22.7    8:11 

   70  Angela Horvat, 9           25:49.6    8:20 

Total Time = 1:58:36.7     Total Places = 174 

 

7. Kenston 

   18  Megan Lyons, 11            22:59.1    7:25 

   33  Katie Reisinger, 10        23:38.4    7:38 

   37  Audrey Negrelli, 12        23:53.5    7:42 

   45  Macie Kleis, 11            24:15.2    7:49 

   50  Emily McDonough, 9         24:32.2    7:55 

   56  Morgan Sowards, 9          24:42.0    7:58 

   61  Ashley Dvorak, 9           25:03.1    8:05 

Total Time = 1:59:18.2     Total Places = 183 

 

8. Mentor 

   10  Laura Petro, 12            22:27.1    7:15 

   32  Emily Dacar, 12            23:34.7    7:36 

   44  Holly Reardon, 9           24:14.1    7:49 

   46  Elisabeth Goglin, 9        24:16.8    7:50 

   66  Sydney Stump, 12           25:15.2    8:09 

   75  Jessie Bean, 11            26:16.0    8:28 

   84  Abby Call, 9               27:50.7    8:59 

Total Time = 1:59:47.7     Total Places = 198 

 



9. Aurora 

   11  Deanna Calder, 11          22:33.2    7:17 

   36  Lauren Hunt, 11            23:48.5    7:41 

   49  Samantha Miller, 9         24:28.6    7:54 

   53  Maiko Reed, 10             24:37.0    7:56 

   55  Morgan Miller, 9           24:39.5    7:57 

   58  Jacqueline Caputo, 9       24:52.7    8:01 

   64  Savannah Alonso, 10        25:08.6    8:07 

Total Time = 2:00:06.7     Total Places = 204 

 

10. Solon 

   38  Megan Cartellone, 12       23:54.9    7:43 

   47  Emma Lenhart, 10           24:17.4    7:50 

   51  Natalie Gersey, 12         24:32.6    7:55 

   54  Monica Goodin, 10          24:37.3    7:57 

   60  Hannah McColl, 10          25:02.4    8:05 

   63  Lois Wu, 9                 25:08.3    8:07 

   65  Adrija Chaturvedi, 11      25:14.7    8:09 

Total Time = 2:02:24.4     Total Places = 250 

 

11. Holy Name 

   57  Caroline Kinnen, 12        24:42.9    7:58 

   72  Victoria Murphy, 10        26:10.1    8:26 

   74  Alyssa Zajakcowski, 11     26:11.4    8:27 

   79  Shelby Hoge, 12            26:29.6    8:33 

   80  Katie Donovan, 12          26:44.5    8:38 

   81  Maureen Moran, 11          26:51.4    8:40 

   83  Megan Robinson, 12         27:44.2    8:57 

Total Time = 2:10:18.3     Total Places = 362 

 

12. Hathaway Brown 

   62  Susie Min, 11              25:06.6    8:06 

   76  Joyce Guo, 12              26:19.7    8:30 

   77  Tessa Murthy, 10           26:22.5    8:30 

   78  Nicole Chesnokov, 11       26:29.3    8:33 

   86  Sara Cristal, 11           28:29.9    9:12 

   88  Rebecca Weinberger, 10     28:56.7    9:20 

   90  Ariana Kian, 10            29:54.9    9:39 

Total Time = 2:12:47.9     Total Places = 379 

 

13. Western Res. Academy 

   71  Ali LeBay, 12              26:02.1    8:24 

   73  Mika Takahashi, 12         26:11.0    8:27 

   87  Amanda Riffle, 10          28:47.0    9:17 

   89  Audrey White, 12           29:54.5    9:39 

   94  Erin Dockery, 9            32:55.3   10:37 

Total Time = 2:23:49.8     Total Places = 414 

 

14. Firestone 

   69  Angel Standard, 11         25:36.9    8:16 

   82  Quinn Lentz, 12            26:57.6    8:42 

   85  Abby Riley, 10             28:11.6    9:06 

   91  Haley Dickerson, 10        29:59.0    9:40 

   92  Haley Calhoun, 10          30:43.3    9:55 

Total Time = 2:21:28.3     Total Places = 419 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Jenna Miller, 12           21:47.7    7:02  Bay                   



    2  Lauren Marconi, 10         21:48.4    7:02  St. Joseph Academy    

    3  Maggie Harter, 12          21:49.6    7:02  Bay                   

    4  Atiyyah Herron, 12         22:05.7    7:08  No. Royalton          

    5  Helen Steve, 12            22:16.8    7:11  St. Joseph Academy    

    6  Marissa Lee, 10            22:17.9    7:12  Bay                   

    7  Bridget McGuire, 9         22:17.9    7:12  St. Joseph Academy    

    8  Clare Fibbi, 10            22:25.7    7:14  St. Joseph Academy    

    9  Maeve Kroeger, 11          22:26.4    7:14  St. Joseph Academy    

   10  Laura Petro, 12            22:27.1    7:15  Mentor                

   11  Deanna Calder, 11          22:33.2    7:17  Aurora                

   12  Andrea Hanna, 11           22:35.8    7:17  Bay                   

   13  Mary McGrail, 9            22:36.8    7:18  Avon Lake             

   14  Emma Smith, 9              22:37.3    7:18  Bay                   

   15  Christina Kinkelaar, 9     22:39.9    7:19  Bay                   

   16  Katelyn Einloth, 10        22:45.2    7:20  No. Royalton          

   17  Abby Francy, 10            22:46.1    7:21  Avon Lake             

   18  Megan Lyons, 11            22:59.1    7:25  Kenston               

   19  Sara Hurley, 11            23:00.0    7:25  St. Joseph Academy    

   20  Sonja Bell, 9              23:00.2    7:25  Avon                  

   21  Rachel Colonna, 11         23:03.7    7:26  No. Royalton          

   22  Alex Darus, 10             23:05.0    7:27  Avon                  

   23  Kathleen Butterfield, 9    23:06.7    7:27  St. Joseph Academy    

   24  Megan Novotny, 12          23:10.2    7:28  Avon Lake             

   25  Emma Stalder, 9            23:13.2    7:29  St. Joseph Academy    

   26  Claire Bickley, 9          23:13.6    7:30  Avon                  

   27  Megan Loetz, 11            23:13.9    7:30  Chardon               

   28  Libby Pipak, 12            23:15.4    7:30  St. Joseph Academy    



   29  Sam McClain, 12            23:18.7    7:31  Bay                   

   30  Megan Novotney, 10         23:19.0    7:31  Chardon               

   31  Kendra Pierce, 11          23:20.9    7:32  Avon                  

   32  Holly Dombrowski, 11       23:22.8    7:32  No. Royalton          

   33  Katie Galang, 10           23:23.4    7:33  Bay                   

   34  Eliz Fulop, 12             23:25.4    7:33  Bay                   

   35  Melissa Morales, 9         23:33.2    7:36  Avon                  

   36  Molly Moore, 11            23:33.3    7:36  St. Joseph Academy    

   37  Emily Dacar, 12            23:34.7    7:36  Mentor                

   38  Katie Reisinger, 10        23:38.4    7:38  Kenston               

   39  Shannon Stauffer, 11       23:39.9    7:38  St. Joseph Academy    

   40  Emily Roessler, 12         23:41.7    7:39  Avon                  

   41  Colleen Cato, 12           23:42.8    7:39  No. Royalton          

   42  Lauren Hunt, 11            23:48.5    7:41  Aurora                

   43  Audrey Negrelli, 12        23:53.5    7:42  Kenston               

   44  Megan Cartellone, 12       23:54.9    7:43  Solon                 

   45  Rachel Wattleworth, 11     23:59.0    7:44  Chardon               

   46  Ashley Klimczyk, 12        23:59.6    7:44  St. Joseph Academy    

   47  Kendall Wolfe, 10          24:00.4    7:45  Chardon               

   48  Claire Krakowiak, 10       24:00.9    7:45  Gilmour Academy       

   49  Amanda Spiesz, 12          24:04.4    7:46  Bay                   

   50  Rachel Schaffer, 12        24:04.6    7:46  Chardon               

   51  Melyssa Jackson, 12        24:06.3    7:47  St. Joseph Academy    

   52  Haylie Toth, 11            24:06.5    7:47  Avon                  

   53  Maddi Ferguson, 10         24:06.6    7:47  Avon                  

   54  Mary Bridget Waters, 12    24:08.3    7:47  St. Joseph Academy    

   55  Taya Molloy, 9             24:08.5    7:47  No. Royalton          



   56  Maria Passalacqua, 12      24:10.8    7:48  Bay                   

   57  Holly Reardon, 9           24:14.1    7:49  Mentor                

   58  Macie Kleis, 11            24:15.2    7:49  Kenston               

   59  Paris Taylor, 9            24:16.0    7:50  Laurel                

   60  Elisabeth Goglin, 9        24:16.8    7:50  Mentor                

   61  Emma Lenhart, 10           24:17.4    7:50  Solon                 

   62  Emily Armstrong, 12        24:17.4    7:50  St. Joseph Academy    

   63  Jamie Squillante, 11       24:17.8    7:50  Avon                  

   64  Abby Muller, 11            24:21.3    7:51  No. Royalton          

   65  Ellen Michelich, 10        24:23.2    7:52  Avon                  

   66  Katherine Lynch, 12        24:26.7    7:53  No. Royalton          

   67  Samantha Miller, 9         24:28.6    7:54  Aurora                

   68  Maddie Miller, 11          24:29.9    7:54  St. Joseph Academy    

   69  Corinne Baker, 9           24:31.3    7:55  St. Joseph Academy    

   70  Lauren Donat, 11           24:31.5    7:55  Avon                  

   71  Emily McDonough, 9         24:32.2    7:55  Kenston               

   72  Natalie Gersey, 12         24:32.6    7:55  Solon                 

   73  Caroline Popeil, 11        24:34.7    7:56  Avon Lake             

   74  Maiko Reed, 10             24:37.0    7:56  Aurora                

   75  Monica Goodin, 10          24:37.3    7:57  Solon                 

   76  Morgan Miller, 9           24:39.5    7:57  Aurora                

   77  Morgan Sowards, 9          24:42.0    7:58  Kenston               

   78  Caroline Kinnen, 12        24:42.9    7:58  Holy Name             

   79  Madison Miranda, 11        24:43.6    7:59  St. Joseph Academy    

 
Pace: 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   80  Mary Timmons, 11           24:47.7    8:00  St. Joseph Academy    

   81  Emily Neroni, 11           24:50.7    8:01  Bay                   

   82  Jacqueline Caputo, 9       24:52.7    8:01  Aurora                



   83  Hannah Debenham, 12        24:57.0    8:03  Bay                   

   84  Madeline Taylor, 10        24:57.7    8:03  Laurel                

   85  Maddy McSweeney, 12        24:58.4    8:03  Avon                  

   86  Marissa Saunders, 12       24:59.0    8:04  Perry                 

   87  Emily Lambert, 9           25:00.8    8:04  Avon Lake             

   88  Hannah McColl, 10          25:02.4    8:05  Solon                 

   89  Ashley Dvorak, 9           25:03.1    8:05  Kenston               

   90  Rachel Pelfrey, 11         25:04.5    8:05  Avon                  

   91  Maddie Donat, 9            25:06.6    8:06  Avon                  

   92  Susie Min, 11              25:06.6    8:06  Hathaway Brown        

   93  Lois Wu, 9                 25:08.3    8:07  Solon                 

   94  Savannah Alonso, 10        25:08.6    8:07  Aurora                

   95  Hannah Swan, 10            25:10.6    8:07  Aurora                

   96  Kelsey Taylor, 12          25:10.9    8:07  Kenston               

   97  Annie Randall, 11          25:13.0    8:08  Kenston               

   98  Deja Davis, 11             25:14.3    8:08  Aurora                

   99  Adrija Chaturvedi, 11      25:14.7    8:09  Solon                 

  100  Sydney Stump, 12           25:15.2    8:09  Mentor                

  101  Kelly Turk, 10             25:22.7    8:11  Chardon               

  102  Elizabeth Brett, 9         25:26.5    8:12  Gilmour Academy       

  103  Maddie Meese, 9            25:31.7    8:14  Avon Lake             

  104  Jayda James, 9             25:31.8    8:14  Euclid                

  105  Hannah Richardson, 9       25:36.7    8:16  Kenston               

  106  Angel Standard, 11         25:36.9    8:16  Firestone             

  107  Katherine Kerka, 10        25:38.2    8:16  Bay                   

  108  Lea Flanagan, 10           25:39.0    8:16  Bay                   

  109  Erin Bennett, 9            25:44.3    8:18  Kenston               

  110  Kymberly McLendon, 12      25:45.6    8:19  Euclid                

  111  Angela Horvat, 9           25:49.6    8:20  Chardon               

  112  Kristina Radin, 12         25:50.6    8:20  St. Joseph Academy    

  113  Regina Russo, 12           25:50.6    8:20  St. Joseph Academy    

  114  Zoe Heaton, 12             25:50.8    8:20  Bay                   

  115  Jessie Deol, 10            25:51.4    8:20  Solon                 

  116  Jamie Benjamin, 10         25:51.5    8:20  Chardon               

  117  Jasmine Moore, 12          25:52.3    8:21  Cle. Heights          

  118  Emily Cymanski, 9          25:52.7    8:21  Aurora                

  119  Julia Boccadoro, 11        25:54.7    8:22  Solon                 

  120  Alex Hallagan, 12          25:58.6    8:23  St. Joseph Academy    

  121  Olivia Pollack, 10         25:59.5    8:23  Aurora                

  122  Ali LeBay, 12              26:02.1    8:24  Western Res. Academy  

  123  Danee Mullett, 9           26:03.2    8:24  Chardon               

  124  Caroline Werner, 9         26:06.1    8:25  Laurel                

  125  Sami Taylor, 10            26:06.5    8:25  St. Joseph Academy    

  126  Victoria Murphy, 10        26:10.1    8:26  Holy Name             

  127  Mika Takahashi, 12         26:11.0    8:27  Western Res. Academy  

  128  Emily Studer, 9            26:11.4    8:27  Aurora                

  129  Alyssa Zajakcowski, 11     26:11.4    8:27  Holy Name             

  130  Arianna Antonelli, 12      26:12.0    8:27  Chardon               

  131  Jessie Bean, 11            26:16.0    8:28  Mentor                

  132  Danielle Shevitz, 9        26:16.6    8:29  Solon                 

  133  Joyce Guo, 12              26:19.7    8:30  Hathaway Brown        

  134  Hallie Matejka, 10         26:19.9    8:30  Bay                   

  135  Erin Wise, 9               26:20.2    8:30  Solon                 

  136  Jamie Schooler, 11         26:22.1    8:30  Solon                 

  137  Tessa Murthy, 10           26:22.5    8:30  Hathaway Brown        

  138  Breanna Strasser, 11       26:23.8    8:31  St. Joseph Academy    

  139  Alex Strasser, 10          26:25.5    8:31  St. Joseph Academy    

  140  Becca Gentile, 10          26:28.9    8:33  St. Joseph Academy    

  141  Nicole Chesnokov, 11       26:29.3    8:33  Hathaway Brown        

  142  Shelby Hoge, 12            26:29.6    8:33  Holy Name             

  143  Katie Jeziorowski, 12      26:30.2    8:33  St. Joseph Academy    

  144  Tori Roberts, 9            26:31.4    8:33  St. Joseph Academy    

  145  Katie Donovan, 12          26:44.5    8:38  Holy Name             



  146  Elizabeth Hughes, 11       26:45.0    8:38  Bay                   

  147  Maureen Moran, 11          26:51.4    8:40  Holy Name             

  148  Quinn Lentz, 12            26:57.6    8:42  Firestone             

  149  Sam Manno, 10              27:01.2    8:43  Solon                 

  150  Alexandra Williams, 9      27:07.0    8:45  Chardon               

  151  Thuy Le, 12                27:08.9    8:45  Aurora                

  152  Cameron Macaskill, 12      27:09.6    8:46  Chardon               

  153  Emma Hastings, 10          27:10.3    8:46  Euclid                

  154  Natalie Knaack, 9          27:11.1    8:46  Chardon               

  155  Gillian Salas, 9           27:16.6    8:48  Avon                  

  156  Abby Hamilton, 11          27:16.9    8:48  Kenston               

  157  Tina Poduska, 9            27:19.1    8:49  Solon                 

  158  Taylor Fritzsche, 11       27:19.5    8:49  Aurora                

  159  Brittany Hennings, 12      27:22.5    8:50  St. Joseph Academy    

  160  Megan Robinson, 12         27:44.2    8:57  Holy Name             

  161  Abby Call, 9               27:50.7    8:59  Mentor                

 
Pace: 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  162  Katie Waters, 11           27:54.2    9:00  St. Joseph Academy    

  163  Julie Minich, 11           27:55.6    9:00  St. Joseph Academy    

  164  Mary Woods, 10             27:55.6    9:01  Bay                   

  165  Alex Easton, 11            28:02.1    9:03  Kenston               

  166  Hanna Gillispie, 11        28:02.2    9:03  Cle. Heights          

  167  Abby Riley, 10             28:11.6    9:06  Firestone             

  168  Emily Maffit, 12           28:13.6    9:06  Perry                 

  169  Kelsey Kadow, 9            28:17.5    9:08  Aurora                

  170  Sara Cristal, 11           28:29.9    9:12  Hathaway Brown        

  171  Emily Dunning, 11          28:41.5    9:15  Chardon               

  172  Maureen Borden, 10         28:44.1    9:16  St. Joseph Academy    

  173  Frances Bozak, 11          28:46.5    9:17  Avon                  

  174  Amanda Riffle, 10          28:47.0    9:17  Western Res. Academy  

  175  Marge Kelley, 11           28:53.5    9:19  St. Joseph Academy    

  176  Rebecca Weinberger, 10     28:56.7    9:20  Hathaway Brown        

  177  Gracie Fumic, 11           28:57.7    9:21  Avon                  

  178  Colleen Farley, 11         29:09.1    9:24  Bay                   

  179  Renee Carlon, 10           29:10.3    9:25  Perry                 

  180  Audrey White, 12           29:54.5    9:39  Western Res. Academy  

  181  Ariana Kian, 10            29:54.9    9:39  Hathaway Brown        

  182  Haley Dickerson, 10        29:59.0    9:40  Firestone             

  183  Kristen Roch, 12           30:14.6    9:45  Holy Name             

  184  Maria Balderas, 11         30:32.8    9:51  Solon                 

  185  Mackenzie Morehouse, 11    30:43.3    9:55  Kenston               

  186  Haley Calhoun, 10          30:43.3    9:55  Firestone             

  187  Patricia Brooks, 9         30:51.9    9:57  Euclid                

 
Pace: 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  188  Samantha Adams, 11         31:22.7   10:07  Perry                 

  189  Hailey Berrortran, 9       31:47.7   10:15  Avon Lake             

  190  Maria DiMarino, 12         31:53.2   10:17  Holy Name             

  191  Norah Hoke, 11             31:57.1   10:18  Bay                   

  192  Megan Dunning, 9           32:35.0   10:31  Chardon               

  193  Erin Dockery, 9            32:55.3   10:37  Western Res. Academy  

  194  Tiara Harrison, 11         33:13.3   10:43  Solon                 

 
Pace: 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  195  Abbey Strauss, 9           34:16.9   11:04  Bay                   
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